
221 East Main Street
Round Rock, Texas 78664City of Round Rock

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2022-369

Status:Type: Resolution Approved

File created: In control:10/25/2022 City Council

On agenda: Final action:11/17/2022 11/17/2022

Title: Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Quantity Adjustment/Change Order No. 1 with
PM Construction & Rehab, LLC for the Chandler Creek 36-inch Wastewater Line Replacement
Project.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Self-Financed Wastewater Construction

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Exhibit A, 3. Map, 4. Form 1295

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approveCity Council11/17/2022 1 Pass

Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Quantity Adjustment/Change Order No. 1
with PM Construction & Rehab, LLC for the Chandler Creek 36-inch Wastewater Line Replacement
Project.

After contract award and a more detailed site condition assessment was completed, replacement of the

wastewater interceptor by pipe bursting of this 732-foot long segment was determined to be too risky. The

saturated soils along with a deep burial and the chance of getting "hung up" by the cured in place pipe (CIPP)

liner caused the replacement method to be changed to a compression fit method.  Since additional labor is

involved in performing the work by compression fit, an increase in the contract price was warranted along

with the other changes to the contract documents including the bid proposal, technical specifications and

plans. This Change Order No. 1 is in the amount of $97,892.

Original project cost $    967,000.00

CO #1 $      97,892.00

Adjusted contract $1,064,892.00

Cost: $97,892
Source of Funds: Self-Financed Wastewater Funds

City of Round Rock Printed on 5/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

